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CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
Washington, D.C. 20505

xnrir

V' ^ ‘’MY Ii3
,'4«na*»wjR<’-‘

TO : Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Attention: Mr. S. J. Papich

FROM : Deputy Director for Plans

SUBJECT: MUSGROVE/Joe Bailey

1. The following paragraphs summarize informa- I
tion relayed telephonically to the Bureau, and are I
forwarded to you for confirmation and for your files.

2. On 28 April 1968, our representative in 
Addis Ababa reported that Doctor Klaus Steer, a 
West German citizen and Director of the African 
Scientific Department, E. Merck Aktiengesellschaft, 
Karmstady, Germany, visited the American Embassy, 
at the request of the local German Ambassador, and 
reported that he had seen a man in Lagos, Nigeria 
on 23 April 1968 who strongly resembled newspaper 
photographs of Eric Stavro Galt, who is currently 
wanted in connection with the assassination of 
Dr. Martin Luther King. Dr. Steer said that he saw 
the Subject at the desk of the Bristol Hotel on the 
afternoon of 23 April when both wer^-checking out 
of the hotel. Dr. Steer was accidentally given the |
hotel accounting receipt for th^Subject, on which 
he noted "Name: Joe Musgaque/Room No: 403, Receipt ;
No: D 5213^A£COunt;No: 0^325^' In a short con­
versation with Subject, Dr. Steer learned that Subject |
was employed by the "Wilder Oil Company" and was en­
route to Warri, Nigeria on an 18 month contract. -
Subject told Dr. Steer that he had recently arrived j
in Lagos from Las Palmas via Accra on Nigerian Airlines.

■ . 3. The above information was relayed to the / ^;
Bureau upon receipt by our duty officer on 29 April 
1968. We were advised that the Bureau records did i

I SEARCHED________ INDEXED—^— ?
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not contain information on Subject or the Wilder 
Oil Company. We then requested our representative 
in Lagos to investigate this matter through uni­
lateral means and through liaison.

4. On 29 April, liaison in Lagos checked the 
Bristol Hotel and determined that a Joe Musgrove, 
an American employee of McDermott Overseas Incorporated, 
arrived in Lagos on 23 April from Las Palmas and stayed 
in Lagos until 26 April, when he was to leave for the 
Midwestern State (Warri). Our representative received 
this information on 30 April 1968, and then visited 
Mr. Ray Landry, a U. S. citizen, Acting Chief of the 
McDermott Company, and obtained the following infor­
mation from a personnel file: Joe Bailey MUSGROVE 
departed the U. S. on 9 October 1967 for employment 
with McDermott Nigeria. He has been resident in 
Nigeria since that date, except for the period 10-23 April, 
when he went to Las Palmas on leave. Date of Birth:

. Occupation: Welder. Home Address: 
f.u. Box 1002, Farmington, New Mexico. Married, wife 
in U. S. Father: Banks Musgrove, 1017 East Garden 
(city and state not recorded). ,

5. Our representative also obtained a passport 
photograph of the Subject from the McDermott Company 
and is forwarding the photo to our Headquarters. 
Later on 30 April, liaison informed our Lagos repre- 
sentativ^th^^the Subject holds a U. S. Passport 
Number issued in the U. S. and valid until
4 Octobei^^)7O^

CSCI 316/01685-68





FD-36 (Rer. 12-13-56) |

Date: 5/9/68 ‘

Transmit the following in____________________________________________—----------------------J
(Type in plain text or code) 1

Via AIRTEL_________________________________ AIRMAIL___________________[
(Priority or Method of Mailing) ।

_____________________________________________________________________________________ J-----

TO : Director, FBI (44-38861) /

FROM : SAC, New Orleans (157-10673)(P) ’ ' f/ '

SUBJECT: MURKIN U /
(00: Memphis) /

Re: JOE BAILEY MUSGROVE- /
Re Houston airtel to Bureau 5/7/68/and WFO airtel

to Bureau 5/2/68.

On 5/9/68 Mr. DONALD J. HYDEN, Supervisor, Personnel 
Department, McDermott International, Inc., 615 de Montluzin 
Building, New Orleans, La., advised that JOE BAILEY MUSGROVE 
has been employed with McDermott International as a pipeline 
welder since 10/9/67 under a one year contract to be served in 
Nigeria. Mr. HYDEN further stated that Mr. MUSGROVE departed 
for Nigeria in 1967 and is due to’return at the termination of 
his contract in October, 1968.

A review of the personnel file of JOE BAILEY MUSGROVE 
revealed the following identifying and background information:

Race 
Sex 
Born 
Height 
Weight 
Eyes

White 
Male

, Seminole County, Okla. 
5’ 9" 
155 pounds 
Blue

3 - Bureau
Zp- Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Albuquerque (44-715)(info)
1 - Houston (44-1509)(info)
1 - WFO (44-703)(Info)
2 - New Orleans
PJD:epk
(10)----------------------------------------------

Approved: ______________________________ Sent ________________ M Per----------------------------
Special Agent in Charge



NO 157-10673

Hair
Marital Status

Brown
Married to BETTY LUE RAMSEY
MUSGROVE 
Box 1002 
Farmington, New Mexico

Social Security Number 
Previous Employment

11
Fouty D. Bursun 
Farmington, New Mexico, 
1954-67

Mr. HYDEN advised that Mr. MUSGROVE can be located
through the Overseas Office, care of McDermott Overseas, Inc., 
Post Office Box 2841, Lagos, Nigeria. He further stated that 
it is very possible Mr. MUSGROVE may have resided at the 
Bristol Hotel, Lagos, Nigeria, during his days off or for any 
vacation.

BuAgent viewed a photograph of MUSGROVE which 
appeared on his application for employment and this picture 
does not appear to be identical with JAMES EARL RAY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

2
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April M, MM

Miladalpbla ahaaM lamdiafcaly iatarrlav 
mas Biutalacar far mt aMltiaaal partlaaat iafaraatiaa 
aba mt Mar* la m affart ta aatabliah Ma idantity af 
Ma paraa* Ma abaarved at d/M/M, At Ma tlaa af 
iatarvia*, arally aofcaavledga raaaipt af bar lattar.
Encl. (2)
^^ aawbi# (far Mfamatiaa)(Encl.)
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ni to ovaleate the laforartlea oho fOraichoo. Althoegh 
the ooaolalaaat refer* to provlowly having wittoe the 
Barmin, ee the heal* of Aafwaatloa available, ee record 
coal* he locate* eeooernlag her. . .

The vlctla ladlccteo the chhjeet le hiding la 
fetnawlllo, Alabaaa, however, co each town la Hate* la 
the hartal Oelde.

At the tlae of interview, orally acknowledge receipt 
of hor letter.















April 30, IMS

To: BAC, Mttle Bock

Be Mna nlme

1^ One copy is enclosed for Memphis.



DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 5/22/68

SAC, SAM 9X500 (44-387) (?)

ReBuairtel to Little Rook dated 4/30/68 and Little 
Rook letter to Barnau dated 5/8/68,

Nr. EPOM WIIBCN/1328 Thea Street, Coronado, California, 
care of theOxfox^Sotel/ wan contacted fey SA ABBOUD V. 0*BRIEN 
on 5/21/68 and the receipt of his letter at the Bureau was 
acknowledged.

Be was questioned as to any additional information in 
his possession which would inSioatothe whereabouts of JANES 
KARL RAY,

Nr. WXLSCN advised that he had previously teen 
employed a# a dishwasher In a number of establishaonts at 
Hot Springs, Arkansas, and had observed a nuntoer of hocdluns 
sad gangsters who frequent in thia area.

Because of this elasent at Hot Springs, Arkansas, 
Mr. WILSON had the "feeling* that JAMES KARL MAT might be 
hldins out at Hot Sorinas. Arkansas.

x Mr. WILSON had nothing upon which to base thia 
"feeling" and ho was thanked for his interest in this natter.

SSSS^XJyQOBE-SyLS^^
2 - Bureau



4/30/68

teletype URGENT

TO: DIRECTOR (44-38861), AND SAC, LOB ANGELAS (44-1574)
nOh SAC, DALLAS (44-2649) ^

mux.

IX: TELEPHONE BOOTS, ST. FRANCIS BOTBL, LOS ANGELAS.

IB LOS ANGELES TELETYPE, APRIL TWENTY XINS LAST.

BILL RAT, SECURITY OFFICER, SOUTHWESTERN BILL TELEPHONE 

COMPANY, FORT WORTH, TEXAS. ADVISED TELEPHONE NUMBER NINE TWO

FOUR - NINE THREE EERO N REGISTERED TO W. M. COWART, .

ONE THREE THREE COLE STREET, FORT WORTH. THIS IS A NON 

PUBLISHED NUMBER AND WAS CONNECTED ON JUNE SIXTEEN, SIXTY SEVEN. 

THEY EAVE HAD CONSIDERABLE TROUBLE WITH THIS INDIVIDUAL PAYING 

KIS BILLS, 800 OF WHICH HAVE BEEN PAID WITH BAD CHECKS. HE 

LISTED EMPLOYMENT AS AN INSTRUCTOR FOR BRANIFF AIRLINES SINCE 

NINETEEN SIXTY SIX, AND WITH GENERAL DYNAMICS FOR EIGHT MONTHS 

PRIOR THERETO. MILITARY SERVICE ELEVEN YEARS PRIOR TO THAT. 

RAY STATES THERE WAS A RETURN CALL MADE TO LOS ANGELES ON MARCH 

TWELVE LAST TO NUMBER HO THREE - SEVEN XXRO-SIX-S^VEmaiCfl

- Dallas 
L Memphis (AM)

SEARCHED——INDEXED.
SERIALIZED A..F1ED__

FBI —MEMPHIS

v v v^/a>w -£ -^



(44.MM)

Mam

ms a mtn minute, person to person call, name believed to n 

WOCOYLUNSF^ ON MARCH FOUR LAST, TORE VAS ALSO A CALL 

not FORT WORTH TO THS SAME NUMBER OF SIX MINUTES DURATION.

ALSO ON MARCH FOUR LAST, THERE MS A FOUR MINUTE COLLECT CALL 

FROM LOS ANGELES, AND ON FEBRUARY TWENTY FIVE LAST, A TEN 

MINUTE COLLECT CALL FROM LOB ANGELES. NUMBERS IN LOS ANGELES 

ARE NOT AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME.

LOS ANGELES: IDENTIFY PERSON RECEIVING CALLS AT LOS 

ANGELES TELEPHONE BO THREE - SEVEN ZERO SIX SEVEN AND WOODY 

LUNSFORD. DETERMINE IF RELATED ANY WAY TO THIS INVESTIGATION.

. MEMPHIS ADVISED AIRMAIL. ^ ~*

MEDINA '



PLAINTEXT

TELETYPE URGENT

TO! DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND SACS LOS ANGELES (44-1374)

AND PHOENIX (44-371)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (44-2649) >^ ^

‘ ■ MURKIN " • .^ - •

RE LOS ANGELES TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED ^PRIL TWENTYNINE, 

LAST. • " / \ .

MRS. WARNER MOORE (PATRICIA) COWARD/FOUR (WE THREE THREE 
— -   ^---------- —T* . .'7 .

COLE STREET, FT. WORTH, TEXAS, TODAY STATES HER FATHER HARRY

ELWOOD (WOODY) LUNSFORD^S AN ALCOHOLIC ITINERANT PAINTER ;

SUFFERING FROM STOMACH TROUBLE. SHE STATES HER FATHER AND 

MOTHER SEPARATED IN ’FIFTYSEVEN. AT THAT TIME HER FIVE YOUNGER 

? SISTERS AND ONE YOUNGER BROTHER WERE PLACED IN AN ORPHANAGE.

SHE STATED HER FATHER TELEPHONES HER TWO OR THREE TIMES EACH 

YEAR WHEN HE IS DOWN AND OUT. SHE USUALLY SENDS HIM BUS FARE 

AND HE STAYS WITH HER SEVERAL WEEKS UNTIL HE RECOVERS AND THEN 

LEAVES. HER FATHER USUALLY STAYS AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, 

AND HAS STAYED AT THE ST. FRANCIS AND RECTOR HOTELS THERE.

■ USUALLY HE STAYS IN FLOP HOUSES AND MISSIONS FOR ALCOHOLICS.

/!/. Memphis (44-1987) (AM) . I seakck^-.^—indexed -6 ’
!/wvm

(2) _£BI —MEMPHIS



DL 44-41849

XN JANUARY, 

NEEDLES,/&

XTY HER FATHER’S ONLY SISTER, MRS JOHN H.

SEVEN ZERO NINE YALE STREET, PHOENIX, ARIZONA,

HAD A HEART ATTACK. HER FATHER AT THAT TIME VAS LIVING WITH

AND TAKING CARE OF AN OLD MAN IN LOS ANGELES WHOSE TELEPHONE 

NUMBER*SHE HAD BUT CANNOT NOW LOCATE. HER FATHER LATER TOLD 

HER HE CAUGHT A RIDE WITH ANOTHER WINO BWTTHE NARK OF JIM OR BOB 

_ AND THE TWO DROVE TO PHOENIX, ARIZONA. ON ARRIVAL THEY WENT TO 

THE HOME OF HER FATHER’S AUNT BLANCHE HAMPTON, TWO THREE ZERO 

THREE PORTLAND STREET, PHOENIX. ANOTHER AUNT ELDA, ALSO RESIDES 

AT THAT JJDDRRSS. HER MOTHER HAS REMARRIED AND IS MRS. MELVIN 

PACK,/FOUR FOUR TWO ZERO WEST SOUTHERN, PHOENIX. HER FATHER ■

ARRIVED AT HER RESIDENCE, FT. WORTH, ABOUT MARCH FIFTEEN, LAST, 

AND REMAINED THERE UNTIL ABOUT TEN DAYS AGO. ABOUT APRIL 

FIFTEEN, LAST, HER FATHER ASKED HER FOR MONET SO HE COULD LEAVE 

INDICATING HE WANTED TO RETURN TO LOS ANGELES. SHE HAD NO 

MONEY AT THE TIME. HER FATHER PLACED A CALL ON HER TELEPHONE, 

WA FOUR NINE THREE ZERO NINE, TO AN INDIVIDUAL IN PHOENIX.

HER FATHER INDICATED THIS WAS THE SAME PERSON WHO DROVE HIM 

FROM LOS ANGELES TO PHOENIX WHEN HIS SISTER WAS ILL IN JANUARY. 

SHE BELIEVES HER FATHER CALLED A GARAGE BY THE NAME OF DON’S



DL 44.2649

PAGE

GARAGE XN PHOENIX. HER FATHER VAS UNABLE TO UNDERSTAND THE 

MAN ON THE OTHER END OF THE LINE AND ON HIS INSTRUCTIONS, SHE 

GAVE THIS MAN HER RESIDENCE TELEPHONE NUMBER. IN ABOUT TEN 

MINUTES, HEE FATHER RECEIVED A PREPAID CALL FROM A MAN IN 

PHOENIX. SHE ANSWERED THE TELEPHONE AND HEARD SOMEONE PUTTING 

MONEY IN A TELEPHONE. THIS MAN TOLD HER FATHER TO COME TO 

PHOENIX AND LOCATE HIM BY LOOKING IN THE PHOENIX NEWSPAPER 

WHICH SHE BELIEVES WAS THE TIMES AND LOOK UNDER MISCELLANEOUS 

ADS FOR AN ADVERTISEMENT STATING, "ROUSE PAINTING, REPAIR, 

CARPENTER WORK, TELEPHONE NUMBER BLANK” AND TO CALL THAT NUMBER. 

SHE BELIEVES HER FATHER IS IN PHOENIX OR LOS ANGELES AND 

PROMISES TO NOTIFY THE FT. WORTH RA IF SHE HEARS FROM HIM. 

SHE REQUESTED HER IDENTITY BE PROTECTED AS SHE DOES NOT WANT 
 

HER FATHER TO KNOW SHE HAS FURNISHED INFORMATION REGARDING HIM 
 

HER FATHER HAS A BROTHER, WILFORD LUNSFORD^ WHO IS ALSO 

WINO AND USUALLY STAYS AROUND LOS ANGELES. WILFORD USUALLY 

DISTRIBUTES CIRCULARS FROM DOOR TO DOOR. SHE STATES HER FIVE 

SISTERS AND ONE BROTHER ALL PRESENTLY LIVE IN FT. WORTH AND 

SHE SEES THEM AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK. HER FATHER NEVER STAYS



DL 44-2649 ,

.'^' - PAGE FOUR V > : • ' p^

WITH THEM AND NONE OF THEM HAS HEARD FROM HIM SINCE HE LEFT 

FT. WORTH, /

ANOTHER SISTER, MRS. JAMES AHLINE DANIEi/alSO LIVES AT 

FOOR ONE THREE THREE COLE AMD VERIFIED ALL OF THE ABOVE 

INFORMATION.

MRS. COWARD STATED ABOUT TEN DAYS AGO SHE GAVE HER FATHER 

SIXTY DOLLARS AND THE NEXT MORNING HE WAS GONE.

LOS ANGELES, ATTEMPT TO LOCATE WOODY LUNSFORD THROUGH

RECTOR AND ST. FRANCIS HOTELS AND ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY INDIVIDUAL 

WHO GAVE HEM A RIDE FROM LOS ANGELES TO PHOENIX IN JANUARY, LAST.

MRS. COWARD STATED THIS INDIVIDUAL, ACCORDING TO HER FATHER, 

WHIPPED A MAN IN A BAR IN LOS ANGELES FOR MOLESTING OR 

INSULTING A WOMAN. SHE BELIEVES THE NAME OF THE BAR WAS 

ANGELO’S OR ANTHONYS.’ SHE HAS NO IDEA WHEN THIS FIGHT OCCURRED.

PHOENIX AT PHOENIX, CONTACT LUNSFORD’S RELATIVES AND -

ATTEMPT TO LOCATE LUNSFORD. ASCERTAIN FROM RELATIVES IF THEY 

CAN IDENTIFY PERSON WHO GAVE LUNSFORD RIDE ITOM PHOENIX \ 

IN JANUARY, ’SIXTYEIGHT. \*

DALLAS AT FT. WORTH, MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH MRS. COWARD
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DL 4441649

FOR AMY INFORMATION THAT MIGHT ASSIST IM LOCATE HER FATHER 

HARRY LUNSFORD;





IX 44-371 
HFA/1#«

DETERMINE IF HE OR FRIEND BOB THORIN MADE CALL TO SAN 

FRANCISCO AS SET FORTH ABOVE.

AWED AMP

HIS KNOWLEDGE OF SUBJECT 

CINCINNATI DIVISION AT COLUMBUS, OHIO, WILL

PAGE TWO

FRIEND SOBIHORLN^CPHONEIIC) TO RETURN TO SAN FRANCISCO

SHE ADVISED ON MAY TEN, LAST, SHE RECEIVED TELEPHONE CALL

FROM THORIN ADVISING HER HE AND LUNSFORD WERE AT COLUMBUS

OHIO, AT CHITMJh37 HOTEI

REFERENCED
w • . • ' . ’

iwmI■YPE SET FORTH INFORMATION ALAN

THOMPSON, MANAGER, ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, SAN FRANCISCO, ADVISED

ST. FRANCIS HOTEL FROM UNKNOWN PERSON ALLEGEDLY CALLING

FROM PHOENIX, ARIZONA, DURING EVENING OFFMAY NINE, LAST, OR

LUNSFORD, MENTIONED ABOVE, AN ALCOHOLIC AND FORMER RESIDENT
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/-AA 5/2/68

AIRTKL C AIR MAIL-

TO# DIBXCXOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FBOMi SAG, LITTLE BOCK (157-1215) (» 

REl A 1011X18 A A*-: AA\A</A;Aa- 

:AAAA (OOj . MK) ■ •­

Rs Los Angele* teletype to Bureau, 4/30/68, 
re telephone booths St. Francis Hotel, Loe Angeles.

A Mr. JAMBS MAMQLOSXR, Southwestern Bell 
Telephone company, Bittie Bosk, Arkansas, former SA of 
FBI, advised that due to the telephone strike, unable 
to locate telephone bills for Little Bock subscribers 
for February, but a check of IBM message charge tickets 
located a telephone call on February 16, 1968, from Los 
Angeles telephone number 462-9910 to Little Rock 
telephone number MDhawk 4-1478, ystatic® to station 
call in the daytine. "

IR&^JUJ^ XIXS<W?^^ Magnolia Street, 

Little Rock, Arkansas, subscriber to the above Little 
Rock telephone, recontacted on May 2, 1968, and she 
advised she has now determined that her sea, 8. H. 
WXL80M, JR., telephoned her apartment on February 16, 
1968, and talked to Mrs. wilsom’s daughter.

' Bo further actios being taken la this natter.

—■ Bureau >• -A...­

- Memphis (44-1987) A
1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (info.)
2 - Little Rock
LJR/ds 
W

/^£=^2d^ "Z^/2
o^^CricD-----------INDEXED_4z._ 
SERIALIZED/,. F;LED_/2__

' MAY - 3 1968
^FBI — MEMPHIS



FD-36 raW S-22-64) __ —, I

F B I

Date: 4/30/68 |

Transmit the following in______________________________________________________ _____ I
(Type in plaintext or code) i

Via AIRTEL________________ AIRMAIL ___________ _____________ I
(Priority) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ -

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
RM 
00; Memphis 
Bufile 44-38861

Re Dallas airtel t© Atlaata, dated 4/22/68.

Oa 4/29/68 Mrs. LENA RUDEBSEAL, Georgia State 
MVB advised IC MARION W. DAVIS that reels' of her 
departieat refleet 1968 Ga. tag 76 D 337 was Issued oa 
4/8/68 to RALEIGH.' D. STARK, 988 MP Tompaay, Fort 
Beaaiag, Georgia for use oa 1965 Ford, two door 
Mustaag, VIN 5T0T182543.

Ne stales report located NATB er GSP, Atlaata, 
re 1965 Mustaag.

Mr. A. T, CLINE, Federal Cowauaioat^oas 
Commission, Atlaata, advised has radio call/letters 
KOM 9384 were listed to RAUHGHJXJSI^,^ St. 
Mary’s Road, Columbus, Georgia. Hr. CLINE further 
advised that his records do aot refleet aay donatory 
iafomatioa er aay complaints filed agaiast STARK 
for the past two years.

LEADS

ATLANTA DIVISION

^Memphis 
1-Dallas (lafo) 
2-Atlaata 
MWD:sja 
(5)

SEARCHED______ 1NDEXED_±EU=- ’

SERIALIZED.^,—FILED----------

MAY- 1 1968 0

j^Szd

Approved: Sent _______________ M Per__________________







5/14/0#

TO: DIBKCTtm, FBI (444U1)

FROM: SAC, MU48 (44-2«4l)(P)

sibact: ma /
Be Malla* airt*l te Atlanta 4/28/OS and Atlanta 

';; airtel to Dallas #/#/«. < . , X^A- £ .4 q \
MM*. SBIBJJtT VAMCS, A^BAtaat Manager, Seller How* 

\ Trailer Chart, SIS Seats GraatV Lane, Tert verts, state# tSat ^ 
Mr. Md »*• SA«BMD?BTA»S Moved late tseir trailer ©sort 

»-- aboat VlB/w7^~SS# st#t«d that they Mad been there prior te 
that date looking, Sat she Mad nose aatll aboat tee weeks 
later and she sailed the STABS*. She stated It was her 
aaderstaadiac with Bps. STABS** parent* whs she believes are 
Mr. sad Nr*. B. U PATH who reside at BIOS Toableweod Trail, —•
vert Werth, Texas. Mrs. VABCS stated that STABS is eaployed 
at General bynanics. Mrs. VANCH exanined th* photograph of 
JAMB BABL BAY and stated she had sever seen anyeae reseshliag 

^JAMBS BABI. BAY aroand the trailer snort. She stated that ^ 
STABS definitely did net reseahle BAY in any way. She peiated 
ent that STABS is a W/M, sheet B’S*. 810, large steaash, blew 
eyes, bln* eyes, approximately <8 years st age. She said that 

~ the STABS* have ne children. She said the STABS* appear te 
be very fine people la every respect.

Mr*. VAXes stated that the STABS# had a white nastaag
and it dees have Georgia license, bat sho doc* not recall th*
aaaber*

sre/pd
<«>

Marsaw - 
NaeMhia <44-1007) 
Malla*

y^Z^^^x^
------ indexed

±81—MEMPHIS



Mr. J. B. K MUM, Industrial Security Suction, 
General Bynaaics Corporation, Burt Sorth, Toxas, stated that 
is records reflect that BAAE1GB B. STABS applied for a position 
at his plant 3/37/SB. Be vas employed and entered on duty 
4/22/99. Bo presently resides at SIS South Grant's less. 
Bis file reflects that STABS is aarried, so children, was a 
aeuber of ▼sterane of foreign Wars, Boz SSS, Cslunhus, Georgia, 
and in a asaher of Georgia P»lice Officer's Association. Bis 
record reflects that ho was in the Aray free 1944 to 1997 and 
for asst of thin tian was in the Military Belies Shit, The 

. filo reflects his description as W/M, horn ft* 10*,
BOB Iha,, brown hair, blue eyes, scars - sharpen! wounds in 
loft leg, discharged free Aray 19/97, worked as a security 
guard for Security Bagincers, 9201 Woodard Building, 
Birainghaa, Alabama free 12/97 to 3/99, person to be notified 

• in ewent of enargency ~ B. L. MTS, BIOS Tunblewoed Trail,
■■ Burt Wurth, Tosas, ‘ ■< ■.-■.. " ‘ ■

Inasaneh as it appears STABS is net identical 
, with JA*8 BAIL BAT, no further investigation is being conducted 

^*y^ra>ding stabs, ■ :■ . ; ". -. ’ ’.< --*-*
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